d. Market risk

Market  risk  arises  from  the  use  of  interest  bearing,  tradable  and  foreign  currency  financial
instruments.  It is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in interest rates (interest rate risk), foreign exchange rates (currency
risk) or other market factors (other price risk).

–   Interest rate risk

The Group does not apply hedge accounting.

The Group is constantly monitoring its exposure to trends and fluctuations in interest rates in order
to manage interest rate risk.

For further details of exposure to interest rate risk refer Note 15 Financial Liabilities.

Sensitivity Analysis

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible changes in interest rates,
with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax (through the impact on floating
rate borrowings). There is no impact on the Group’s equity.

Hudson Pacific Group Limited ACN 078 179  Annual Report 31 December 2017

 Page | 33

3.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued

   +1% -1%
  Carrying

amount
Interest

rate
Interest

rate
Consolidated   $’000 $’000 $’000
2017
Financial Liabilities   17,521 (175) 175
Tax charge of 27.5%  - 48 (48)

After tax increase/(decrease)  17,521 (127) 127

2016
Financial Liabilities   17,571 (176) 176
Tax charge of 30%  - 53 (53)

After tax increase/(decrease)  17,751 (123) 123

–   Currency risk
The Group’s policy is, where possible, to allow group entities to settle liabilities denominated in their
functional  currency  (AUD)  with  the  cash  generated  from  their  own  operations  in  that currency.
Where group entities have liabilities denominated in a currency other than their functional currency
(and have insufficient reserves of that currency to settle them) cash already denominated in that
currency will, where possible, be transferred from elsewhere within the Group.
In  order  to  monitor  the  continuing  effectiveness  of  this  policy,  the  Group  receives  forecast,